
4 JUNE- THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETIE 1589 

Tariff Notice No. 1981 /75-Applications for Approval 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the 
rates of Customs Duty shown: 

Port Appn. Tariff 
Item 

AK 

AK 

AK 

H.O. 

AK 

AK 
AK 
AK 
AK 

WN 

AK 
AK 

H.O. 

AK 

CH 

AK 

H.O. 

AK 

CH 

WN 

H.O. 

WN 
AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 

H.O. 
CH 
H.O. 

AK 
WN 
WN 
H.O. 

WN 
AK 

CH 
AK 
H.O. 

No. 

11935 

11958 

11937 

668 

11961 

11938 
11962 
11988 
11973 

1973 

32.03.001 

35.06.000 

39.01.005 

39.01.005 

39.02.015 

39.02.025 
39.02.085 
39.03.075 
39.05.015 

39.07.299 

11944 40.08.049 
11929 40.09.001 

1959 44.27 .000 

11939 51.04.012 

555 56.07.035 

11094 59.08.009 

11945 73. 36. 000 

11946 73 .40.001 

554 73.40.069 

1949 73 .40. 069 

11930 81.04.019 

1970 84.09.000 
11979 84.10.029 

11898 

11226 

11277 

11949 

11950 

685 
561 

1958 

11933 
1969 
1968 

23 

84.17.009 

84.10.029 

84.11.061 

84.15.000 

84.17.009 

84.17.009 
84.17.009 
84.18.031 

84.19.039 
84.21.011 
84.21.011 
84.21.029 

1955 84.21.029 
11964 84.22.009 

551 
11916 
1006 

84.22.009 
84.30.029 
84.43.000 

Goods 

Fulguran, an enzyme used in the soaking and degreasing of sheep and 
lambskins 

Multibond prepared glues, types C, F, and W, for use in timber finger 
jointing machinery 

Spensous L51, L52, L53 and L54, water dispersed polyurethane elasto
mers 

Superfloc A2125 floggulant, a dry powder polycrylamide, peculiar for 
use in processing solasodine extraction from the solanum aviculore 
plant 

Teflon PF A flurocarbon resin, for lining valves, pipes, pumps and 
fittings 

Synthemul 63203, a polystyrene emulsion . . . . . . 
Kroytype pressure sensitive tape, in cartridges . . . . . . 
Cellulose acetate sheets, peculiar for use in making animated films .. 
Pentalyn C synthetic resin, a high-softening point resin for varnishes, 

adhesives and inks 
Encapress gas sealant kit, components including muffs, peculiar for use 

in making gas pipe sealing kits 
Continental stencil tape . . . . . . . . . . 
Rubber air hoses, peculiar for use in Jongia whey drainage curd-pressing 

machines 
Cases and component parts for violins, violas and cellos, when declared 

by a manufacturer that they will be used by him, only in making 
stringed musical instruments 

Nylon taffeta woven fabric, 100 %, when declared by a manufacturer for 
use by him, only in making bags 

Nomex-being fabric of discontinuous aromatic polyamide fibre, weigh
ing 204 gm/m 2, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him, in 
making apparel 

Fabric coated with teflon, when declared by a manufacturer for use by 
him, only for making ironing tables 

Solid fuel cooking stoves, viz: . . . . . . . . . . 
PYro Cari-cook metal folding cooker, peculiar for use by trampers, 
picnickers, etc. 

Rough forged steel rings, 490 mm outside diameter, 415 mm internal 
diameter, 100 mm wide, constructed of grade 8620 

Granton ground ropes for trawl nets, being stranded steel cable, 
threaded with 90 mm diameter rubber discs 

Metalwork, peculiar for use with high voltage suspension and strain 
insulators 

Alkali plant anodes, viz: . . . . . . . . . . 
Ruthenium coated titanium anodes, for electrolysing brine to obtain 
caustic soda and chlorine 

Dynapac vibrating roller, model CA15R . . . . . . 
Hydraulic pumps, peculiar for use with drive conveyors and fans on 

bean harvesters 
York model LCH90 packaged liquid chiller for a chlorine producing 

plant 
Sethco air and electric drum pumps, with polypropylene handflow 

regulators, viz: 
Model P60J, 40 in. 

Kickens turbo compressors, viz: 
typesUandF 

Bottle neck freezer, for freezing wine and sediment prior to degorging, 
viz: 

Model Champagel 
Cotton drying oven, viz: 

model T24.33 sm 
Glass-lined steel top head, for glass-lined steel reactor . . . . 
John Dore gin rectification still . . . . . . . . 
Air filters, peculiar for use in filtering air in agricultural tractor cabs, 

which are working on land, orchards, and vineyards, which are being, 
or have been sprayed with pesticides 

Allpac/Cavanna super seven horizontal wrapping machine . . . . 
Atlas copco airless high pressure spray guns and parts thereof .. 
Atlas copo low pressure spray guns and parts thereof . . . . 
Fog nozzles installed in modules, peculiar for use in frost protection of 

kiwifruit, during both flowering and harvesting periods, using a 
minimum of water and energy 

Wagner wet and dry electrostatic spraying equipment . . . . 
Powers wide track cycloidal stacker, shift option for 8 ft. Lehr loader 

and Sheppee parts 
Robinson Pneu-flow pneumatic conveyor system . . . . . . 
Kenics static mixer . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Emb 10 type melting pot for diecasting machine, for melting and holding 

molten zinc metal in the die casting machine 

Rates of Duty 

Normal I Pref. 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

15 

15 

99 

99 

15 

15 

15 

15 

99 

15 

15 

99 

99 

10 
10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 
10 
10 

10 
10 
10 
10 

10 
10 

10 
10 
10 


