THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1981/75—Applications for Approval

Notice is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the rates of Customs Duty shown:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part II
				Normal	Pref.	Ref.
AK	11935	32.03.001	Fulguran, an enzyme used in the soaking and degreasing of sheep and lambskins	Free*	Free*	15
AK	11958	35.06.000	Multibond prepared glues, types C, F, and W, for use in timber finger jointing machinery	Free*	Free*	15
AK	11937	39.01.005	Spensous L51, L52, L53 and L54, water dispersed polyurethane elastomers	Free*		
H.O.	668	39.01.005	Superfloc A2125 floggulant, a dry powder polycrylamide, peculiar for use in processing solasodine extraction from the solanum aviculore plant	Free*		
AK	11961	39.02.015	Teflon PFA flurocarbon resin, for lining valves, pipes, pumps and fittings	Free*		
AK	11938 11962	39.02.025	Synthemul 63203, a polystyrene emulsion Kroytype pressure sensitive tape, in cartridges	Free*		
AK AK	11988	39.02.085 39.03.075	Cellulose acetate sheets, peculiar for use in making animated films	Free* Free*		::
AK	11973	39.05.015	Pentalyn C synthetic resin, a high-softening point resin for varnishes, adhesives and inks	Free*		
WN AK	1973 11944	39.07.299 40.08.049	Encapress gas sealant kit, components including muffs, peculiar for use in making gas pipe sealing kits Continental stencil tape	Free*	Free*	99
AK -	11929	40.09.001	Rubber air hoses, peculiar for use in Jongia whey drainage curd-pressing machines	Free*	1166	
H.O.	1959	44.27.000	Cases and component parts for violins, violas and cellos, when declared by a manufacturer that they will be used by him, only in making stringed musical instruments	Free*	Free*	15
AK ·	11939	51.04.012	Nylon taffeta woven fabric, 100%, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making bags	Free*	Free*	15
СН	555	56.07.035	Nomex-being fabric of discontinuous aromatic polyamide fibre, weighing 204 gm/m², when declared by a manufacturer for use by him, in making apparel	Free*	Free*	15
AK	11094	59.08.009	Fabric coated with teflon, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him, only for making ironing tables	Free*	Free*	15
H.O.	11945	73.36.000	Solid fuel cooking stoves, viz: Pyro Cari-cook metal folding cooker, peculiar for use by trampers, picnickers, etc.	Free*	Free*	99
AK	11946	73.40.001	Rough forged steel rings, 490 mm outside diameter, 415 mm internal	Free*	Free*	15
СН	554	73,40.069	diameter, 100 mm wide, constructed of grade 8620 Granton ground ropes for trawl nets, being stranded steel cable, threaded with 90 mm diameter rubber discs	Free*	Free*	15
WN	1949	73.40.069	Metalwork, peculiar for use with high voltage suspension and strain insulators	Free*	Free*	99
H.O.	11930	81.04.019	Alkali plant anodes, viz: Ruthenium coated titanium anodes, for electrolysing brine to obtain caustic soda and chlorine	Free*	Free*	99
WN AK	1970 11979	84.09.000 84.10.029	Dynapac vibrating roller, model CA15R Hydraulic pumps, peculiar for use with drive conveyors and fans on bean harvesters	Free*	Free* Free*	10 10
AK	11898	84.17.009	York model LCH90 packaged liquid chiller for a chlorine producing plant	Free*	Free*	10
AK	11226	84.10.029	Sethco air and electric drum pumps, with polypropylene handflow regulators, viz: Model P60J, 40 in.	Free*	Free*	10
AK	11277	84.11.061	Kickens turbo compressors, viz: types U and F	Free*		
AK	11949	84.15.000	Bottle neck freezer, for freezing wine and sediment prior to degorging, viz: Model Champagel	Free*	Free*	10
AK	11950	84.17.009	Cotton drying oven, viz:	Free*	Free*	10
H.O.	685	84.17.009	Glass-lined steel top head, for glass-lined steel reactor	Free*	Free*	10
CH H.O.	561 1958	84.17.009 84.18.031	John Dore gin rectification still Air filters, peculiar for use in filtering air in agricultural tractor cabs, which are working on land, orchards, and vineyards, which are being, or have been sprayed with pesticides	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10 10
AK	11933	84.19.039	Allpac/Cavanna super seven horizontal wrapping machine	Free*	Free*	10
WN WN	1969 1968	84.21.011 84.21.011	Atlas copco airless high pressure spray guns and parts thereof Atlas copo low pressure spray guns and parts thereof	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10 10
H.O.	23	84.21.029	Fog nozzles installed in modules, peculiar for use in frost protection of kiwifruit, during both flowering and harvesting periods, using a minimum of water and energy	Free*	Free*	10
WN AK	1955 11964	84.21.029 84.22.009	Wagner wet and dry electrostatic spraying equipment Powers wide track cycloidal stacker, shift option for 8 ft. Lehr loader	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10 10
СН	551	84.22.009	and Sheppee parts	Free*	Free*	10
AK	11916	84.30.029	Kenics static mixer	Free*	Free*	10
H.O.	1006	84.43.000	Emb 10 type melting pot for discasting machine, for melting and holding molten zinc metal in the discasting machine	Free*	Free*	10